Code X Y

D65 95.04 99.99
470_570 20.94 61.44
570_47074.0 38.45

D50 96.42 100.0
470_570 20.35 58.72
570_470 75.97 41.17

P40 100.93 99.99
470_570 19.45 54.72
570_47081.37 45.17

AOO 109.84 99.99
470_57017.86 47.88
570_47091.87 52.01

E0O 100.0 100.0
470_570 20.09 58.12
570_47079.8 41.77

C00 98.07 100.0
470_570 21.27 60.55
570_47076.7 39.34

P00 102.06 100.0
470_570 19.54 55.53
570_470 82.42 44.36

Q00 97.93 100.0
470_570 20.65 60.7
570_470 77.17 39.19

z X y
108.89 0.312
26.3 0.192
82.47 0.379

82.49 0.345
22.14 0.201
60.26 0.428

64.68 0.379
18.01 0.21
46.6 0.469

35.58 0.447
12.01 0.229
23.52 0.548

100.0 0.333
23.14 0.198
76.75 0.402

118.22 0.31
27.65 0.194
90.45 0.371

81.06 0.36
20.11 0.205
60.86 0.439

118.95 0.309
26.17 0.192
92.65 0.369

A
0.329
0.565
0.197

0.358
0.58
0.232

0.376
0.593
0.26

0.407
0.615
0.31

0.333
0.573
0.21

0.316
0.553
0.19

0.353
0.583
0.236

0.315
0.564
0.187

By Cag2 @2 b2 haB2 id
00 00 00 1.232 -0.871 0
-57.7332.48 66.24 0.292 -0.342 150
57.73 -32.4866.24 2.733 -1.715 330

00 00 00 1314 -0.659 0
-58.7721.03 62.42 0.314 -0.301 160
58.77 -21.0362.42 2.742 -1.17 340

0.0 0.0 0.0 1434 -0517 0
-59.8613.9 61.46 0.34 -0.263 166
59.86 -13.9 61.46 2.759 -0.825 346

0.0 00 0.0 1657 -0.284 0
-60.734.01 60.86 0.388 -0.2 176
60.73 -4.01 60.86 2.824 -0.361 356

00 00 00 134 -08 O
-59.9827.98 66.19 0.307 -0.318 154

59.98 -27.9866.19 2.775 -1.469 334
00 00 0.0 1265 -0.9450

-58.1835.15 67.97 0.304 -0.365 148
58.18 -35.1567.97 2.744 -1.839 328
00 00 00 1418 -0.648 0

-60.6419.92 63.83 0.326 -0.289 161
60.64 -19.9263.83 2.785 -1.097 341
00 00 00 1261 -0.951 0

-58.9236.82 69.48 0.29 -0.344 147
58.92 -36.8269.48 2.764 -1.891 327

517c

285
515c

285
515c

814

514c

517¢c

518c

516¢c

288
518c

Ac

517
387

515
385

515
5

514
B14

517
27

518
z8

516
286

518

288

CGY61-7R YAB2, GM, Dxx



Code X0 Y10

D65 94.81 100.0
470_57023.21 61.68
570_47071.5 38.21

D50 96.72 99.99
470_57022.92 59.2
570_470 73.7 40.69

P40 101.75 100.0
470_570 22.17 55.33
570_470 79.47 44.56

AOO 111.15100.0
470_570 20.75 48.53
570_470 90.28 51.36

E0O 99.99 99.99
470_570 22.46 58.48
570_47077.43 41.41

C00 97.28 99.99
470_570 23.33 60.81
570_470 73.84 39.08

P00 102.37 99.99
470_570 22.07 56.06
570_47080.19 43.83

Q00 97.64 100.0
470_570 22.83 60.87
570_470 74.71 39.02

Z10

X10
107.330.313
21.81 0.217
85.4 0.366

81.41 0.347
18.51 0.227
62.81 0.415

64.44 0.382
15.14 0.239
49.24 0.458

35.19 0.451
10.15 0.261
25.0 0.541

100.0 0.333
19.27 0.224
80.62 0.388

116.140.31
22.94 0.217
93.08 0.358

81.25 0.36
16.85 0.232
64.31 0.425

118.42 0.308
21.65 0.216
96.64 0.355

Y10

0.33
0.577
0.195

0.359
0.588
0.229

0.375
0.597
0.257

0.405
0.61
0.308

0.333
0.583
0.207

0.319
0.567
0.189

0.352
0.59
0.232

0.316
0.577
0.185

A210 B2,10CAB2,1082,10 02,10 haB2,10id

00 00 00 1.231 -0.858 0
-53.0 35,5 63.8 0.372 -0.282 146
53.0 -35.5 63.8 2.618 -1.787 326

00 00 00 1322 -0.651 0
-54.6 23.74 59.54 04 -0.25 156
54.6 -23.7459.54 2.664 -1.234 336

0.0 00 0.0 1.449 -0.515 0
-56.2316.41 58.57 0.433 -0.218 163
56.23 -16.4158.57 2.711 -0.883 343

00 00 00 1681 -0.2810
-57.565.54 57.82 0.495 -0.167 174
57.56 -5.54 57.82 2.801 -0.389 354

00 00 00 133 -08 O
-55.4931.37 63.74 0.391 -0.263 150
55.49 -31.3763.74 2.679 -1.557 330

00 00 00 1.256 -0.929 0
-53.2738.14 65.52 0.38 -0.301 144
53.27 -38.1465.52 2.619 -1.905 324

00 00 00 1423 -065 O
-56.5522.95 61.03 0.414 -0.24 157
56.55 -22.9561.03 2.713 -1.173 337

00 00 00 1257 -0.947 0
-54.0540.34 67.45 0.369 -0.284 143
54.05 -40.3467.45 2.642 -1.981 323

Ad
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8
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